United States F Western Distric	Bankruptcy Court et of Pennsylvania			Voluntary	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): James Jackal, Inc.	N	Name of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse) (La	st, First, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): Jess's Restaurant	A (i	All Other Names include married	es used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years d, maiden, and trade names):		
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITII more than one, state all): 25-1313664		Last four digits on the chan one, state al		vidual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) N	No./Complete EIN(if more
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 3640 East State Street Hermitage, PA	S	Street Address of	f Joint Debtor (No	. & Street, City, and State):	
	CODE 16148	Sauntas of Donida	of the Dein	ZIP Cipal Place of Business:	CODE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: Mercer		ounty of Reside	ence or of the Prin	cipal Place of Business:	
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address)	: N	Mailing Address	of Joint Debtor (if	f different from street address):
	CODE			ZIP (CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different 3640 E State Street, Hermitage, PA	from street address above):			ZIP C	CODE 16148
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization)	Nature of Busine (Check one box)	ess		pter of Bankruptcy Code the Petition is Filed (Check	Under Which
(Check one box.) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate a. U.S.C. § 101(51B) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker Clearing Bank Other Tax-Exempt Enti		Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 12	Chapte Recogn Main F Chapte Recogn Nonma Nature of Debt (Check one box)	or 15 Petition for nition of a Foreign Proceeding or 15 Petition for nition of a Foreign in Proceeding
	(Check box, if applica Debtor is a tax-exempt org under Title 26 of the Unite Code (the Internal Revenu	able) ganization ed States	debts, defin § 101(8) as individual	orimarily consumer ned in 11 U.S.C. s "incurred by an primarily for a amily, or house-se."	Debts are primarily business debts.
Filing Fee (Check one box) Chapter 11 Debtors Check one box:					
Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) See Official Form 3A			 □ Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). □ Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Check if: □ Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,190,000. 		
☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. ☐ A plan ☐ Accept				this petition were solicited prepetition fron e with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).	n one or more classes
Statistical/Administrative Information ☐ Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distrib ☐ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excepenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution	luded and administrative				THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors					
1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 49 99 199 999 5,000	5,001- 10,001- 25,001 10,000 25,000 50,000		Over 100,000		
Estimated Assets So to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000 \$50,000 \$1 to \$10 million million	to \$50 to \$100	1 \$100,000,00 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	
Estimated Liabilities \$\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}	to \$50 to \$100	1 \$100,000,00 to \$500 million	1 \$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) FORM B1, Page 2

, , ,		, υ			
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Name of Debtor(s): Lower Lockel Inc.					
	James Jackal, Inc.				
• •	st 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.) Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Location Where Filed: NONE	Case Number.	Date Flied.			
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner o	r Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach ad	ditional sheet)			
Name of Debtor: James William Jackal	Case Number: 09-12190	Date Filed: 11/27/2009			
District:	Relationship:	Judge:			
Western District of Pennsylvania	Ex-Husband	Hon. Thomas P. Agresti			
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).				
Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date			
	, , ,				
Ext	hibit C				
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No	threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public healt	h or safety?			
Exh	nibit D				
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)					
☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of the	his petition.				
If this is a joint petition:					
	a part of this position				
_	ding the Debtor - Venue				
	applicable box)	ys immediately			
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 of	days than in any other District.				
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general pa	artner, or partnership pending in this District.				
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District. or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	des as a Tenant of Residential Property oplicable boxes.)				
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following).					
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)					
(Address of landlord)					
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession		d to cure the			
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of ar filing of the petition.					
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certifies	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).				

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) FORM B1, Page 3

1 (011101111 1 01111 1) (1/00)	1 014/1 B1, 1 ugo s			
oluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):			
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	James Jackal, Inc.			
C:au				
	natures			
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative			
declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true nd correct. If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has hosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.)			
r 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such hapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. f no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I	I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code. Certified Copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached.			
ave obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the Chapter of title 11 specified in the petition. A certified copy of the			
n this petition.	order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.			
X Not Applicable	X Not Applicable			
Signature of Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)			
X Not Applicable				
Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)			
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	Date			
Date				
Signature of Attorney X \s\ Stephen H. Hutzelman	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer			
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the			
Stephen H. Hutzelman Bar No. 06541 Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No.	debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable			
Shapira, Hutzelman, Berlin, Ely, Smith &	by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.			
Firm Name	as required in that section. Official Form 17 is attached.			
305 West Sixth Street Erie, PA 16507	Not Amilianhia			
Address	Not Applicable Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer			
(814) 452-6800 (814) 456-2227				
Telephone Number	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of			
3/22/2010	the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)			
Date				
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Address			
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	X Not Applicable			
declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true				
and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the lebtor.	Date Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or			
The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	partner whose Social-Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted			
X /s/ Roseann Jackal	in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.			
Signature of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form for each person.			
Roseann Jackal Printed Name of Authorized Individual Procident	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or			
President Title of Authorized Individual	both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.			
3/22/2010				
3/22/2010				

Date

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Western District of Pennsylvania

In re:	James Jackal, Inc.		, Case	No.	
		Debtor	Chapt	ter	11
	Exhi	bit "A" to Vol	untary Petition		
1.	If any of debtor's securities are registered number is None .	under section 12 of the Sec	urities and Exchange Act of 1934	, the	SEC file
2.	The following financial data is the latest a	vailable information and refe	rs to debtor's condition on 3/19/20	<u>)10</u> .	
a.	Total assets		\$		200.00
b.	Total debts (including debts listed in 2.c.,	below)	\$		737,584.08
					Approximate number of holders
C.	Debt securities held by more than 500 ho	lders.			
	secured unsecured	subordinated		_	
d.	Number of shares of preferred stock		0	_	0
e.	Number of shares of common stock		1	-	1
	Comments, if any:				
3.	Brief description of debtor's business:				
	Other: Restaurant				
4.	List the name of any person who directly voting securities of debtor:	or indirectly owns, controls, o	or holds, with power to vote, 5% or	r mor	e of the
	James Jackal				

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Pennsylvania

In re:		Case No. Chapter	11
James Jackal, Inc.		Спарієї	11
STATEMENT REGARDING AUT	HORITY T	O SIGN AND FILE P	ETITION
I, Roseanne Jackal, declare under penalty of perjury that I that on 03/19/2010 the following resolution was duly adopted by			nnsylvania Corporation and
"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Corporation to fi Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the Uni	•	•	
Be It Therefore Resolved, that Roseann Jackal, President of documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluments.			
Be It Further Resolved, that Roseann Jackal, President of the proceedings on behalf of the Corporation, and to otherwise do necessary documents on behalf of the Corporation in connecting	and perform a	all acts and deeds and to execu	
Be It Further Resolved, that Roseann Jackal, President of Hutzelman, attorney and the law firm of Shapira, Hutzelman, Be			
Executed on: 3/22/2010	Signed:	/s/ Roseann Jackal Roseanne Jackal	

PO Box 21126

Philadelphia, PA 19114-0326

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Pennsylvania

In re	James Jackal, Inc.	Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	_11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS (2) (1) (3) (4) (5) Name of creditor Name, telephone number and Nature of claim Indicate if claim Amount of claim and complete complete mailing address, (trade debt, is contingent, [if secured also including zip code, of bank loan, govstate value of mailing address unliquidated, including zip employee, agent, or department ernment contract, disputed or security] of creditor familiar with code etc.) subject to setoff claim who may be contacted **First National Bank Security Agreement** \$420,184.00 4140 East State Street Hermitage, PA 16148 **SECURED VALUE:** Northern Frozen Foods, Inc. \$141,963.67 d/b/a Northern Haserot 21500 Alexander Road Cleveland. OH 44146 **US Foodservice** \$40,816.09 PO Box 643190 Pittsburgh, PA 15264 **First National Bank Security Agreement** \$36,000.00 4140 East State Street Hermitage, PA 16148 **First National Bank Security Agreement** \$35,000.00 4140 East State Street Hermitage, PA 16148 **Internal Revenue Service** \$26,155.41 **Centralized Insolvency Operations**

ln re	James Jackal, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

American Express \$11,700.00 PO Box 297879

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33329

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Business Trust Fund Taxes PO Box 280905 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0905

Direct Energy 1001 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Penn Power PO Box 3687 Akron, OH 44309-3687

Hermitage Sewer 800 N. Hermitage Road Hermitage, PA 16148

Ecolab, Inc. PO Box 905327 Charoltte, NC 28290-5327 DISPUTED \$4,272.56

\$3,172.03

\$4,174.88

\$2,362.25

\$2,293.46

ln re	James Jackal, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip

(1)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(2)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)

(3)

(4)
Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

(5)

National Fuel Gas 3505 Valley View Road PO Box 301 Clark, PA 16113

SYSCO Pittsburgh One Whitney Drive Harmony, PA 16037

Clarion Fruit Company 1060 East Main Street Clarion, PA 16214

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operations PO Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114-0326

Farmer Brothers Coffee PO Box 934237 Atlanta, GA 31193-4237

Verizon PO Box 15026 Albany, NY 12212-5026 \$1,694.07

\$2,035.49

\$768.00

\$689.38

\$573.64

\$531.14

In re	James Jackal, Inc.	,	Case No.	
		Debtor	Chapter	_11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

Penn Power PO Box 3687 Akron, OH 44309-3687

\$513.99

National Fuel Gas 3505 Valley View Road PO Box 301 Clark, PA 16113

\$444.13

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Roseann Jackal, President of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case,	, declare under penalty of perjury that I have re	ead the foregoing list and that it is
true and correct to the best of my information and belief.		

Date: 3/22/2010	Signature:	/s/ Roseann Jackal	
		Roseann Jackal President	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

(Print Name and Title)

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Pennsylvania

In re: James Jackal, Inc. Case No.

List of Equity Security Holders

REGISTERED NAME OF HOLDER OF SECURITY	CLASS OF	NUMBER	KIND OF INTEREST
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OR PLACE OF BUSINESS	SECURITY	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
James Jackal 3640 East State Street Hermitage, PA 16148		None	100%

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

ON BEHALI	or A dorn ortanion of the Artification
I, Roseann Jackal, President of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.	
Date: 3/22/2010	/s/ Roseann Jackal
	Roseann Jackal ,President
	Debtor

James Jackal, Inc. 3640 E. State Street Hermitage, PA 16148

James W. Jackal 3640 E. State Street Hermitage, PA 16148

McMullin & McMullin 564 Forbes Avenue Suite 1007 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Sharon Herald Co S. Dock Street, Box 51 Sharon, PA 16146

AAA Industrial Cleaners 431 E. Liberty Street Hubbard, OH 44425

Allied Waste Services 3870 Henricks Road Youngstown, OH 44515

American Express PO Box 297879 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33329

Clarion Fruit Company 1060 East Main Street Clarion, PA 16214

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Revenue Bureau of Business Trust Fund Taxes PO Box 280905 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0905 Direct Energy 1001 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Ecolab, Inc. PO Box 905327 Charoltte, NC 28290-5327

Ehrlich 5560 W. Webb Road Austintown, OH 44515-1173

Farmer Brothers Coffee PO Box 934237 Atlanta, GA 31193-4237

First National Bank 4140 East State Street Hermitage, PA 16148

Giglio Produce Co. Ten Mac Way Sharon, PA 16146

Hermitage Sewer 800 N. Hermitage Road Hermitage, PA 16148

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operations PO Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114-0326

James Jackal 3640 East State Street Hermitage, PA 16148 Joshen Paper of PA PO Box 574 Sharon, PA 16146

Laubscher Cheese Co., Ltd. 1468 N. Perry Highway Mercer, PA 16137-9516

Multi-Flow Dispenser 4705 Van Epps Road Brooklyn Hgts, OH 44131

National Fuel Gas 3505 Valley View Road PO Box 301 Clark, PA 16113

Northern Frozen Foods, Inc. d/b/a Northern Haserot 21500 Alexander Road Cleveland. OH 44146

Penn Power PO Box 3687 Akron, OH 44309-3687

Roseann Jackal 28 Sycamore Lane West Middlesex, PA 16159

Sams Club PO Box 981400 El Paso, TX 79998

Sams Club Attention: Bankruptcy Department PO Box 103104 Roswell, GA 30076 Sharon Packing Co. 101 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. Farrell, PA 16121

SYSCO Pittsburgh One Whitney Drive Harmony, PA 16037

Time Warner Cable Northeast PO Box 0901 Carol Stream, IL 60132-0901

US Foodservice PO Box 643190 Pittsburgh, PA 15264

Verizon PO Box 15026 Albany, NY 12212-5026

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis 175 South 3rd Street Suite 900 Columbus, OH 43215 Attn: Attorney Molczan

William T. Molczan, Esquire 1400 Koppers Bldg. 436 Seventh Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15219

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Western District of Pennsylvania

Exhibit "C"	
[If, to the best of the debtor's knowledge, the debtor owr that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifial safety, attach this Exhibit "C" to the petition.]	
In re:	Case No.:
James Jackal, Inc. Debtor(s)	Chapter: 11
Exhibit "C" to Voluntary	Petition
Identify and briefly describe all real or personal proper the debtor that, to the best of the debtor's knowledge, poses or is imminent and identifiable harm to the public health or safety (atta Debtor owns no real estate. Business location is 3640 East State Street, Hermitage, PA 16	alleged to pose a threat of such additional sheets if necessary):
2. With respect to each parcel of real property or item of question 1, describe the nature and location of the dangerous con- or otherwise, that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent public health or safety (attach additional sheets if necessary):	dition, whether environmental
N/A	